THE DATASHEET OF
AAT1277IUT-T1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AAT1277
DATA SHEET
1.5A Step-Up Current Regulator for Flash LEDs
1
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com

(μH)
 Saturated Rated
Current (A)
DCR
(mΩ)
 Size (mm)
LxWxH Type
Cooper Bussmann SD3812-1R0-R 1 2.69 48 4.0x4.0x1.2 Shielded Drum Core
Cooper Bussmann SDH3812-1R0-R 1 3 45 3.8x3.8x1.2 Shielded Drum Core
Cooper Bussmann SD10-1R0-R 1 2.25 44.8 5.2x5.2x1.0 Shielded Drum Core
Sumida CDH38D11/S 1 2.8 48.8 4.0x4.0x1.2 Shielded Drum Core
Coilcraft LPS4012-102NLC 1 2.5 60 4.1x4.1x1.2 Shielded Drum Core
Table 1: Typical Suggested Surface Mount Inductors.
Manufacturer  Part Number Capacitance (μF) Voltage Rating (V) Temp Co.  Case Size
Murata
GRM185R60J225KE26 2.2 6.3 X5R 0603
GRM188R71A225KE15 2.2 10 X7R 0603
GRM21BR70J225KA01 2.2 6.3 X7R 0805
GRM21BR71A225KA01 2.2 10 X7R 0805
GRM219R61A475KE19 4.7 10 X5R 0805
GRM21BR71A106KE51 10 10 X7R 0805
Table 2: Typical Suggested Surface Mount Capacitors.
*Denotes the default value.
AAT1277
DATA SHEET

2.2μF
C1
56.2k
R1
VOUT
0
JP1
0
JP2
47nF
C3
VIN
D1, D2   Seoul Semi FOW401-Z4S
L1  CooperBussmann SD3812-1R0-R, 1μH, 2.69A, 48mΩ
C1, C2   Murata GRM188R71A225KE15 2.2μF, 0603, X7R, 10V
C3  Murata GRM155R71A473KA01, 47nH, 0402, X7R, 10V
C4
1μF
169k
R2